

Code Number	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate	Acqua Contractors Corp	Berger Contractors Inc	Geneva Construction	Martam Construction	Piote Construction Inc	RW Duntorne Co	Swallow Construction Corp								
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	593	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,860.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,860.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,116.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 10,970.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 8,005.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 13,639.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 10,970.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 8,895.00
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	208	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,526.00
20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	53	\$ 800.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 53.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	20603	\$ 20.00	\$ 412,060.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 824,120.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 659,296.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 803,513.00	\$ 33.62	\$ 692,672.86	\$ 45.00	\$ 927,135.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 576,884.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 927,135.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	867	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,680.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 40,020.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 28,681.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 20,677.00	\$ 118.37	\$ 78,952.79	\$ 59.00	\$ 39,353.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 43,355.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 30,015.00
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	2000	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00
20400200	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	10.9	\$ 80.00	\$ 872.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,016.50	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,371.40	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,016.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,452.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	15013	\$ 30.00	\$ 450,390.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375,325.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 630,540.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300,260.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 765,663.00	\$ 37.65	\$ 565,239.45	\$ 41.00	\$ 615,531.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 559,234.25
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	1999	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,998.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,998.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,997.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,998.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,655.67	\$ 3.05	\$ 6,096.95	\$ 2.40	\$ 4,797.60	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,698.65
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	28,928	\$ 5.50	\$ 159,104.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 173,568.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 151,872.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 173,568.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 190,924.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 173,568.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 173,568.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 151,872.00
25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	0.1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 525.00
25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	4.3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 11,395.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 13,330.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 11,395.00	
25000300	SEEDING, CLASS 3	ACRE	1.7	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,610.00
25000312	SEEDING, CLASS 3A	ACRE	0.1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 530.00	
25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	538	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,129.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,614.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,614.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,775.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,614.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,614.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,102.90
25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	538	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,129.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,614.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,614.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,775.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,614.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,614.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,102.90
25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	538	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,129.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,614.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,614.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,775.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,614.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,614.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,102.90
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	25028	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,056.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,458.80	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,458.80	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,267.20	\$ 1.27	\$ 3,678.56	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,267.20	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,267.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,458.80
28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	1600	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 5,520.00
28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	200	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	8,811	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,622.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 50,222.70	\$ 3.75	\$ 33,041.25	\$ 3.75	\$ 33,041.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 35,244.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 33,041.25	\$ 2.35	\$ 20,705.85	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,005.00
28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	9	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 3,807.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,475.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
28100107	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	60	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 123.50	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,875.00
28100111	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A6	SQ YD	208	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,760.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 33,280.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 38,688.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 183.50	\$ 38,168.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 33,280.00
28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	267	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 400.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,803.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,174.80	\$ 3.70	\$ 987.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 534.00
30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	667	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,010.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 53,360.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 38,019.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 28,681.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 44,022.00	\$ 45.25	\$ 30,181.75	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,339.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 30,682.00
30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	CU YD	12,600	\$ 12.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 156,750.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 156,750.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 156,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 138,600.00
31100100	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	4,820	\$ 10.00	\$ 48,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 96,400.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 23,859.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 67,480.00	\$ 10.55	\$ 21,690.00	\$ 10.55	\$ 48,531.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 38,560.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 43,800.00
31101400	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	9,560	\$ 12.00	\$ 114,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 114,600.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 83,562.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 119,375.00	\$ 6.77	\$ 64,653.50	\$ 10.60	\$ 101,230.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 95,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 105,500.00
31101600	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 8"	SQ YD	56	\$ 15.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 910.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 672.00
35501308	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 6"	SQ YD	61	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,148.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,843.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 4,453.00	\$ 66.15	\$ 4,035.15	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,965.00
35501314	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 7 1/2"	SQ YD	11,089	\$ 50.00	\$ 554,950.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 445,980.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 416,212.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 455,059.00	\$ 38.90	\$ 431,751.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 521,653.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 405,111.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 443,960.00
82501316	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 8"	SQ YD	619	\$ 75.00	\$ 46,425.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 35,025.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 34,045.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 38,161.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 35,674.25	\$ 60.65	\$ 40,597.95	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 35,283.00
35501323	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 9 3/4"	SQ YD	11,054	\$ 60.00	\$ 663,240.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 667,970.00	\$ 51.40	\$ 568,175.60	\$ 57.00	\$ 630,078.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 596,915.00	\$ 60.65	\$ 670,425.10	\$ 48.00	\$ 536,119.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 596,916.00
40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	62,886	\$ 0.50	\$ 31,443.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 62,886.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 62,886.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 62,886.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 1,257.72	\$ 1.00	\$ 62,886.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 62,886.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 62,886.00
40600280	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2,619	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,309.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2,619.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2,619.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2,619.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 52.38	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,857.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,928.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2,619.00
40600370	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	56,045	\$ 2.00	\$ 112,090.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 156,926.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 148,519.25	\$ 2.75	\$ 154,123.75	\$ 2.78	\$ 155,805.10	\$ 2.70	\$ 151,321.50	\$ 2.73	\$ 152,002.85	\$ 3.00	\$ 168,135.00
40600382	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	TON	515	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,437.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 6,382.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 5,407.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 6,037.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 6,172.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 6,172.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 6,172.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 6,172.50
40600380	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1,046	\$ 80.00	\$ 83,680.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 96,232.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 91,002.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 104,600.00	\$ 91.35	\$ 95,552.10	\$ 113.00	\$ 118,198.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 106,692.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 93,094.00
40600385	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	TON	7,831	\$ 85.00	\$ 665,635.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 673,466.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 634,311.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 743,945.00	\$ 85.05	\$ 666,026.55	\$ 103.00	\$ 806,591.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 673,466.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 649,973.00
40600390	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N90	TON	9,407	\$ 85.00	\$ 799,595.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 874,851.00	\$ 88.15	\$ 829,227.05	\$ 101.00	\$ 950,107.00	\$ 92.55	\$ 870,617.85	\$ 103.00	\$ 968,921.00	\$ 88.40	\$ 831,578.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 846,630.00
40600400	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	1,320	\$ 90.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 141,240.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 133,320.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 146,520.00	\$ 106.05	\$ 139,986.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 204,600.00	\$ 109.30	\$ 144,276.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 135,960.00
40600402	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N70	TON	2,462	\$ 95.00	\$ 236,740.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 239,320.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 226,772.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 261,660.00	\$ 95.55	\$ 238,110.60	\$ 114.00	\$ 284,088.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 235,494.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 231,756.00
40600626	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, STONE MATRIX ASPHALT, 8.5, MIX "F", N80	TON	3,915	\$ 110.00	\$ 430,650.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 508,950.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 477,630.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 528,255.00	\$ 128.10	\$ 501,511.50	\$ 152.00	\$ 595,080.00	\$ 123.80	\$ 484,677.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 489,375.00
42000060	WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT	SQ YD	28.7	\$ 15.00	\$ 430.50	\$ 15.80	\$ 469.26	\$ 20.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 742.50	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,559.25	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,559.25	\$ 27.00	\$ 653.40
42001100	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	18,091	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,091.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 30,754.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,091.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,091.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,091.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,091.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,091.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,091.00
42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	76	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 7,752.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,560				

Z0044298	PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	14	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 12,276.95	\$ 171,177.30	\$ 10,420.00	\$ 145,880.00	\$ 13,095.80	\$ 183,341.20	\$ 11,360.00	\$ 159,040.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 203,000.00
Z0056608	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 12 INCH	FOOT	1,073	\$ 100.00	\$ 107,300.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 285,418.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 160,950.00	\$ 162.74	\$ 174,620.02	\$ 206.00	\$ 221,038.00	\$ 119.78	\$ 128,523.94	\$ 136.00	\$ 145,928.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 144,855.00
Z0056610	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 15 INCH	FOOT	715	\$ 120.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 235,950.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 137,280.00	\$ 202.35	\$ 144,680.25	\$ 248.00	\$ 177,320.00	\$ 154.71	\$ 110,617.65	\$ 176.00	\$ 125,840.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 132,275.00
Z0056612	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 18 INCH	FOOT	662	\$ 125.00	\$ 82,750.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 244,278.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 142,330.00	\$ 225.78	\$ 149,466.36	\$ 268.00	\$ 177,416.00	\$ 175.17	\$ 115,962.54	\$ 195.00	\$ 129,090.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 132,400.00
Z0056616	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 24 INCH	FOOT	430	\$ 130.00	\$ 55,900.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 227,040.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 323.36	\$ 139,044.80	\$ 328.00	\$ 141,040.00	\$ 233.95	\$ 100,598.50	\$ 260.00	\$ 111,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 118,250.00
Z0056620	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 30 INCH	FOOT	137	\$ 140.00	\$ 19,180.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 101,928.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 63,705.00	\$ 455.92	\$ 62,461.04	\$ 441.00	\$ 60,417.00	\$ 351.68	\$ 48,180.16	\$ 370.00	\$ 50,690.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 54,800.00
Z0056622	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 36 INCH	FOOT	568	\$ 150.00	\$ 85,200.00	\$ 973.00	\$ 552,664.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 298,200.00	\$ 595.82	\$ 338,425.76	\$ 551.00	\$ 312,968.00	\$ 474.73	\$ 269,646.64	\$ 490.00	\$ 278,320.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 284,000.00
Z0056624	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 42 INCH	FOOT	248	\$ 160.00	\$ 39,680.00	\$ 1,384.00	\$ 343,232.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 192,200.00	\$ 847.90	\$ 210,179.20	\$ 827.00	\$ 205,096.00	\$ 788.93	\$ 195,654.64	\$ 720.00	\$ 178,560.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 179,800.00
Z0073510	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING	EACH	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 722.00	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 726.38	\$ 2,179.14	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 722.00	\$ 2,166.00	\$ 722.00	\$ 2,166.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
ZNO CODE1	STEEL CASING PIPE AUGERED AND JACKED 20"	FOOT	68	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 108,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 43,792.00	\$ 837.61	\$ 56,957.48	\$ 640.00	\$ 43,520.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 112,200.00
ZNO CODE2	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE WITH DUAL MAST ARMS, 42 FT. AND 48 FT.	EACH	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 36,719.00	\$ 36,719.00	\$ 34,725.00	\$ 34,725.00	\$ 34,935.60	\$ 34,935.60	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 34,725.00	\$ 34,725.00	\$ 34,725.00	\$ 34,725.00	\$ 34,725.00	\$ 34,725.00
ZNO CODE3	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE WITH DUAL MAST ARMS, 46 FT. AND 48 FT.	EACH	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 35,109.00	\$ 35,109.00	\$ 35,321.93	\$ 35,321.93	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 35,109.00	\$ 35,109.00	\$ 35,109.00	\$ 35,109.00	\$ 35,109.00	\$ 35,109.00
ZNO CODE4	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE WITH DUAL MAST ARMS, 48 FT. AND 48 FT.	EACH	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 39,920.00	\$ 39,920.00	\$ 37,752.00	\$ 37,752.00	\$ 37,980.96	\$ 37,980.96	\$ 38,200.00	\$ 38,200.00	\$ 37,752.00	\$ 37,752.00	\$ 37,752.00	\$ 37,752.00	\$ 37,752.00	\$ 37,752.00
ZNO CODE5	MODIFY EXISTING RESTRICTOR STRUCTURE	EACH	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 5,415.00	\$ 10,830.00	\$ 9,670.00	\$ 19,340.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
ZNO CODE6	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (PRIVATE)	EACH	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15,366.90	\$ 15,366.90	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00
				Engineers Estimate		\$ 17,695,342.00	Corrected	\$ 23,680,982.00	\$ 19,748,676.18	\$ 20,184,843.98	\$ 20,233,533.48	\$ 21,470,742.56	\$ 19,743,152.86	\$ 19,743,153.08	\$ 19,523,900.00	\$ 19,523,900.00	\$ 20,266,984.65	\$ 20,266,984.65	\$ 20,266,984.65
							As- Read	\$ 23,681,000.00	\$ 19,748,676.18			\$ 21,470,742.56							

Low Bid Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate	10%
---	-----